

AD1 Holdings to present at NWR Vantage Point Conference

Melbourne, Australia, 30 May 2023: AD1 Holdings Limited ('AD1', the 'Company' or the 'Group') (ASX: AD1), is pleased to announce it will present at the NWR Vantage Point Conference.

CEO Brendan Kavenagh will present at 1pm AEST on Thursday, 1st June 2023.

The format for this virtual conference will be a ~10min overview of the Company, followed by 10min Q&A.

Investors are encouraged to register for the presentation using the below link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN PfyYQTI7Q4-YkRHOfCQ-mQ

Investors are invited to submit questions prior to the event to: melanie@nwrcommunications.com.au

For more information on the conference visit: nwrcommunications.com/vantagepoint

END

This release has been authorised by the Company's Acting Chair.

For enquiries please contact:

Brendan Kavenagh Chief Executive Officer <u>brendan.kavenagh@ad1holdings.com.au</u> 03 8199 0455 Todd Perkinson
Company Secretary & CFO
todd.perkinson@ad1holdings.com.au
03 8199 0455

About AD1 Holdings

AD1 Holdings is a technology company with a growing portfolio of market-leading software businesses. We build, manage, and acquire best of breed, high potential software businesses that develop specialised software solutions to address the specific needs of the global workforce. The Company currently operates in two main verticals being 'HR Services' and 'Niche Services'. Under HR services, the Company provides talent recruitment solutions in the form of ApplyDirect and Jobtale and mentoring products under the Art of Mentoring banner. The Company also operates Utility Software Solutions which specialises in SaaS hosted customer interface solutions (CIS) and Business Process Outsourcing (BPO) services for energy providers.

For more information

ın	Follow us on	l in	ked	ln.

Visit our investor websites: www.ad1holdings.com.au

Subscribe to our mailing list to receive updates